SIGMA TRAC II
L I N E A R  M O T I O N  M A D E  E A S Y
X - Y  M O U N T I N G  K I T
An available X-Y mounting kit simplifies design, installation
of 2-axis Cartesian systems for pick and place, machining,
and additive manufacturing operations
READY TO RUN
F A S T E R  M O T I O N ,  F A S T E R  T I M E  T O  M A R K E T

Left Side Cable Carrier Right Side Cable Carrier
P R O D U C T  D ATA
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
 B A S E  P L AT E  VA R I AT I O N S
Standard Base Plate Thick Base Plate
Base Plate
Code Specification
A Standard Base Plate
B Thick Base Plate
Feedback Device
Code Specification
1 Fagor Optical Absolute (9.765 nm)
2 Heidenhain Optical Absolute (5 nm)
9 Heidenhain EnDat 2.2 Optical Absolute (5 nm)
Cable Carrier
Code Specification
L Left Side
R Right Side
Brake and Bellows
Code Specification
B Without Brake, With Bellows
N Without Brake, Without Bellows
K With Brake, With Bellows
Q With Brake, Without Bellows
4 5
RATINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Linear
Stage
Model
ST2F- A1A A2A A3A C1A C2A C3A A1D A2D A3D C1D C2D C3D
Mounted
Linear Motor
SGLFW2- 30A070 30A120 30A230 90A200 90A380 90A560 30D070 30D120 30D230 90D200 90D380 90D560
Time Rating Continuous
Thermal Class B
Insulation Resistance 500 VDC, 10 MΩ min.
Withstand Voltage 1,500 VAC for 1 minute 1,800 VAC for 1 minute
Excitation Permanent Magnet
Cooling Method Self-cooled
Protective Structure IP00
Environmental
Conditions
Surrounding
Air
Temperature
0°C to 40°C (with no freezing)
Surrounding
Air
Humidity
20% to 80% relative humidity (with no condensation)
Installation
Site
• Must be well-ventilated and free of dust and moisture
• Must facilitate inspection and cleaning
• Must have an altitude of 1,000 m or less
• Must be free of strong magnetic fields.
Shock
Resistance
Impact
Acceleration
Rate
196 m/s2
Number of
Impacts
2 times
Vibration
Resistance
Vibration
Acceleration
Rate
49 m/s2 (in three directions)
*1 These values are for operation in combination with a SERVOPACK when the temperature of the armature winding is 100°C. The values for